International Route - Baggage (XJ)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code
2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.

3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated here is
accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of charge under the
Free Surftboard Policy.

4. Per Sector : certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

Checked Baggage (During Initial Booking)

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

25 KG 30 KG 40 KG
AUD 92.40 100.80 126.00 211.40 274.40 371.00
CNY 443.80 483.00 604.80 1,008.00 1,310.40 1,638.00
JPY 4,900.00 5,300.00 6,600.00 11,000.00 14,300.00 17,900.00
KRW 77,700.00 84,840.00 105,980.00 176,540.00 229,600.00 287,000.00
THB 1,502.00 1,638.00 2,048.00 3,413.00 4,433.00 5,538.00
TWD 1,204.00 1,554.00 2,310.00 3,668.00 4,438.00 5,544.00

Checked Baggage (After Initial Booking)

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

25 KG 30 KG 40 KG
AUD 123.20 140.00 168.00 280.00 383.60 519.40
CNY 588.00 641.20 798.00 1,331.40 1,834.00 2,293.20
JPY 6,400.00 7,000.00 8,700.00 14,500.00 20,000.00 25,100.00
KRW 103,180.00 112,420.00 139,860.00 233,100.00 322,000.00 401,800.00
THB 1,993.00 2,171.00 2,703.00 4,505.00 6,201.00 7,748.00
TWD 1,610.00 2,030.00 3,052.00 4,844.00 6,216.00 7,756.00




International Route - Baggage (XJ)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.
2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.

3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated here is
accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of charge under the

Free Surftboard Policy.

4. Per Sector : certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

Sport Equipment

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

AUD
CNY
JPY

KRW
RUB
THB

TWD

20 KG 25 KG
- 62.00 77.00 91.00 122.00
- 310.00 360.00 450.00 580.00
- 6,200.00 7,600.00 9,100.00 12,100.00
- 55,000.00 63,000.00 76,000.00 108,000.00
- 3,450.00 3,910.00 4,600.00 7,360.00
- 1,500.00 1,700.00 2,000.00 3,200.00
- 1,000.00 1,200.00 1,700.00 2,300.00

AUD
CNY
JPY
KRW
THB
TWD
usD

Other Baggage
(Per Pax/Per Sector)

Checked Checked Sport

Baggage Baggage Equipment
Airport Airport Airport
Counter First Counter First Counter First

Excess Baggage Lost Baggage
(Per KG) Compensation

70.00 132.00 80.00 23.00

300.00 640.00 330.00 120.00

10,000.00 12,700.00 11,000.00 2,200.00

55,000.00 115,000.00 65,000.00 21,000.00

1,800.00 2,400.00 2,200.00 525.00

1,200.00 2,110.00 1,400.00 540.00
20.00

Gate Baggage

70.00
400.00
10,000.00
60,000.00
2,500.00
1,800.00

Xpress
Baggage

8.00
36.00
600.00
7,000.00
170.00
160.00

Xtra Carry
On

83.85
380.90
5,590.00
67,600.00
1,456.00
1,079.00




International Route - Seat (XJ)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only with aircraft model Airbus 320/321 from carrier code
2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.

3. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

Pick-A-Seat (During Initial Booking)

AUD
CNY
JPY
KRW
THB
INR

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

Hot Seat  Standard Seat
170.00 85.00

676.00 338.00

6,899.00 2,999.00
126,720.00 63,360.00
2,559.00 1,279.00
6,080.00 3,040.00

Pick-A-Seat (After Initial Booking)

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

Hot Seat  Standard Seat

AUD 221.00 111.00
CNY 879.00 439.00
JPY 7,589.00 3,299.00
KRW 164,800.00 82,400.00
THB 3,327.00 1,663.00
INR 7,904.00 3,952.00

Pick-A-Seat (Airport Counter)

AUD
CNY
JPY
KRW
THB

INR

(Per Pax/Per Sector)

Hot Seat

244.00
960.00
8,000.00
181,280.00
3,664.00
5,430.00

Standard Seat

122.00
480.00
3,500.00
90,720.00
1,824.00
2,720.00




International Route - Others Fees and Charges (XJ)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.

2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
3. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

4. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.

5. Fees are including local taxes (if applicable).

Infant Fee Flight Change fee
(Per Pax/Per Sector) (Per Pax/Per Journey)
Currency Fee Currency Fee
AUD 50.00 AUD 95.00
CNY 265.00 CNY 500.00
JPY 5,000.00 JPY 8,250.00
KRW 58,000.00 KRW 82,500.00
RUB 820.00 RUB 4,900.00
THB 1,500.00 THB 2,500.00
TWD 1,500.00 TWD 2,200.00

Flight Cancellation fee

(Per Pax/Per Journey)

Currency Fee
AUD 110.00
CNY 610.00
JPY 8,250.00
KRW 91,000.00
RUB 4,900.00
THB 3,000.00
TWD 2,500.00




International Route - Others Fees and Charges (XJ)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.

2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
3. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

4. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.

5. Fees are including local taxes (if applicable).

Credit/Debit Card Processing Fees Digital Payment* Processing Fees
(Per Pax/Per Sector) (Per Pax/Per Way)
Dggz:ti:‘yg Currency Dgz::ti:;g Currency
Australia AUD 10.00 Australia AUD -
China CNY 50.00 China CNY 12.00
Japan JPY 800.00 Japan JPY 150.00
Korea KRW 9,900.00 Korea KRW -
Russia RUB 420.00 Russia RUB 350.00
Thailand THB 160.00 Thailand THB 100.00
Taiwan TWD 220.00 Taiwan TWD 70.00

*Payment made via UnionPay, Alipay, WeChat, CCAvenue, Rupay,
India Wallet, LINE Pay, NAPAS, and PayPal.

Booking Service Fee Convenient Store Payment Fee
(Per Pax/Per Booking) (Per Pax/Per Way)
Currency Fee Currency Fee
AUD 30.00 THB 100.00
CNY 70.00
JPY 1,000.00 Thailand Installment Processing Fee
KRW 13,000.00 (Per Pax/Per Way)
RUB 42.00 Currency Fee
THB 320.00 THB 120.00
TWD 330.00

KCP Gateway Processing Fee

Counter Check In Fee (Per Pax/Per Booking)

(Per Pax/Per Sector) Currency Fee

Currency Fee KRW 7,500.00




International Route - Others Fees and Charges (XJ)

1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.

2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
3. Per Sector : Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

4. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.

5. Fees are including local taxes (if applicable).

Flight Flight Flight Flight Flight

between 3to between 5to between 6to between7-10 between?7 -10
5 Hours 6 Hours 7 Hours hours hours

Rates

THB 810 1050 1290 1620 1870
AED 87 113 139 173 180
AUD 36 46 57 71 79
BDT 2510 3263 4016 5020 5037
BND 32 41 51 63 70
CNY 163 212 261 326 353
EUR 22 28 35 43 51
GBP 19 25 31 38 44
HKD 185 241 296 370 385
IDR 347000 451000 554000 693000 759000
INR 1930 2510 3090 3860 4040
JPY 3300 4300 5200 6500 7300
KHR 96472 125414 154355 192944

KRW 32000 42000 51000 64000 71000
LKR 7600 9900 12100 15100 18000
MMK 49378 64191 79004 98755 102837
MOP 191 248 305 381 396
MUR 1062 1380 1698 2123 2242
MYR 100 130 160 200 220
NPR 3083 4007 4932 6165 6457
NzD 38 50 61 76 88
PHP 1310 1700 2090 2610 2890
SAR 89 115 142 177 185
SGD 32 41 51 63 70
TWD 730 950 1160 1450 1570
uUsD 24 31 38 48 49
VND 553000 719000 884000 1105000 1191000




