

International Route - Baggage (XJ)

- 1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code
- 2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
- 3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated here is accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of charge under the Free Surftboard Policy.
- 4. Per Sector : certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

	Checked Baggage (During Initial Booking)							
	(Per Pax/Per Sector)							
Fee	15 KG	20 KG	25 KG	30 KG	40 KG	50 KG	60 KG	
AUD	-	92.40	100.80	126.00	211.40	274.40	371.00	
CNY	-	443.80	483.00	604.80	1,008.00	1,310.40	1,638.00	
JPY	-	4,900.00	5,300.00	6,600.00	11,000.00	14,300.00	17,900.00	
KRW	-	77,700.00	84,840.00	105,980.00	176,540.00	229,600.00	287,000.00	
THB	-	1,502.00	1,638.00	2,048.00	3,413.00	4,433.00	5,538.00	
TWD	-	1,204.00	1,554.00	2,310.00	3,668.00	4,438.00	5,544.00	

	Checked Baggage (After Initial Booking)						
	(Per Pax/Per Sector)						
Fee	15 KG	20 KG	25 KG	30 KG	40 KG	50 KG	60 KG
AUD	-	123.20	140.00	168.00	280.00	383.60	519.40
CNY	-	588.00	641.20	798.00	1,331.40	1,834.00	2,293.20
JPY	-	6,400.00	7,000.00	8,700.00	14,500.00	20,000.00	25,100.00
KRW	-	103,180.00	112,420.00	139,860.00	233,100.00	322,000.00	401,800.00
ТНВ	-	1,993.00	2,171.00	2,703.00	4,505.00	6,201.00	7,748.00
TWD	-	1,610.00	2,030.00	3,052.00	4,844.00	6,216.00	7,756.00



International Route - Baggage (XJ)

- 1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.
- 2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
- 3. Sports equipment includes Golf, Surfboard, Bicycle, Skis/Snowboard, Cricket and Diving gear. Any other sporting equipment not stated here is accepted as part of your checked baggage allowance. Please note that travelers are now entitled to take 1 x 15kg surfboard free of charge under the Free Surftboard Policy.
- 4. Per Sector : certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

Sport Equipment							
	(Per Pax/Per Sector)						
Fee	15 KG	20 KG	25 KG	30 KG	40 KG		
AUD	-	62.00	77.00	91.00	122.00		
CNY	-	310.00	360.00	450.00	580.00		
JPY	-	6,200.00	7,600.00	9,100.00	12,100.00		
KRW	-	55,000.00	63,000.00	76,000.00	108,000.00		
RUB	-	3,450.00	3,910.00	4,600.00	7,360.00		
THB	-	1,500.00	1,700.00	2,000.00	3,200.00		
TWD	-	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,700.00	2,300.00		

	Other Baggage							
	(Per Pax/Per Sector)							
Fee Airnort Airnort Airnort Co C Gate Bandade '						Xpress Baggage	Xtra Carry On	
AUD	70.00	132.00	80.00	23.00		70.00	8.00	83.85
CNY	300.00	640.00	330.00	120.00		400.00	36.00	380.90
JPY	10,000.00	12,700.00	11,000.00	2,200.00		10,000.00	600.00	5,590.00
KRW	55,000.00	115,000.00	65,000.00	21,000.00		60,000.00	7,000.00	67,600.00
ТНВ	1,800.00	2,400.00	2,200.00	525.00		2,500.00	170.00	1,456.00
TWD	1,200.00	2,110.00	1,400.00	540.00		1,800.00	160.00	1,079.00
USD					20.00			



International Route - Seat (XJ)

- 1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only with aircraft model Airbus 320/321 from carrier code
- 2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.

 3. Per Sector: Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.

Pick-A-Seat (During Initial Booking)							
(Pe	(Per Pax/Per Sector)						
Fee	Fee Hot Seat Standard Sea						
AUD	170.00	85.00					
CNY	676.00	338.00					
JPY	6,899.00	2,999.00					
KRW	126,720.00	63,360.00					
THB	2,559.00	1,279.00					
INR	6,080.00	3,040.00					

Pick-A-Seat (After Initial Booking) (Per Pax/Per Sector)					
Fee Hot Seat Standard Sea					
AUD	221.00	111.00			
CNY	879.00	439.00			
JPY	7,589.00	3,299.00			
KRW	164,800.00	82,400.00			
ТНВ	3,327.00	1,663.00			
INR	7,904.00	3,952.00			

Pick-A-Seat (Airport Counter)						
(P	(Per Pax/Per Sector)					
Fee Hot Seat Standard Sea						
AUD	244.00	122.00				
CNY	960.00	480.00				
JPY	8,000.00	3,500.00				
KRW	181,280.00	90,720.00				
ТНВ	3,664.00	1,824.00				
INR	5,430.00	2,720.00				



International Route - Others Fees and Charges (XJ)

- 1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.
- 2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
- 3. Per Sector: Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.
- 4. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.
- 5. Fees are including local taxes (if applicable).

Infant Fee					
(Po	(Per Pax/Per Sector)				
Currency Fee					
AUD	50.00				
CNY	265.00				
JPY	5,000.00				
KRW	58,000.00				
RUB	820.00				
THB	1,500.00				
TWD	1.500.00				

	Flight Change fee				
(Pei	Pax/Per Journey)				
Currency	Fee				
AUD	95.00				
CNY	500.00				
JPY	8,250.00				
KRW	82,500.00				
RUB	4,900.00				
ТНВ	2,500.00				
TWD	2,200.00				

Flight Cancellation fee					
(Per Pax/Per Journey)					
Currency Fee					
AUD	110.00				
CNY	610.00				
JPY	8,250.00				
KRW	91,000.00				
RUB	4,900.00				
THB	3,000.00				
TWD	2,500.00				



International Route - Others Fees and Charges (XJ)

- 1. All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.
- 2. Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
- 3. Per Sector: Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.
- 4. Per Journey : Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.
- 5. Fees are including local taxes (if applicable).



Credit/Debit Card Processing Fees						
(Per Pax/Per Sector)						
Departing Country	Currency	Fee				
Australia	AUD	10.00				
China	CNY	50.00				
Japan	JPY	800.00				
Korea	KRW	9,900.00				
Russia	RUB	420.00				
Thailand	THB	160.00				
Taiwan	TWD	220.00				

Booking Service Fee					
(Pe	(Per Pax/Per Booking)				
Currency Fee					
AUD	30.00				
CNY	70.00				
JPY	1,000.00				
KRW	13,000.00				
RUB	42.00				
THB	320.00				
TWD	330.00				

Counter Check In Fee				
(Per Pax/Per Sector)				
Currency Fee				
MYR	30.00			

Digital Payment* Processing Fees							
(Per Pax/Per Way)							
Departing Currency Fee							
Australia	AUD	-					
China	CNY	12.00					
Japan	JPY	150.00					
Korea	KRW	-					
Russia	RUB	350.00					
Thailand	THB	100.00					
Taiwan	TWD	70.00					

*Payment made via UnionPay, Alipay, WeChat, CCAvenue, Rupay, India Wallet, LINE Pay, NAPAS, and PayPal.

Convenient Store Payment Fee				
(Per Pax/Per Way)				
Currency	Fee			
THB	100.00			

Thailand Installment Processing Fee				
(Per Pax/Per Way)				
Currency	Fee			
ТНВ	120.00			

KCP Gateway Processing Fee				
(Per Pax/Per Booking)				
Currency	y Fee			
KRW	7,500.00			



International Route - Others Fees and Charges (XJ)

- All Fees displayed are one-way direct flights only from carrier code.
 Prices may vary depending on your travel period, but will not at any one time be higher than those reflected in the table below.
 Per Sector: Certain fees are chargeable for each stop of your journey.
 Per Journey: Certain fees are chargeable once throughout your whole journey.
 Fees are including local taxes (if applicable).

	Flight between 3 to 5 Hours	Flight between 5 to 6 Hours	Flight between 6 to 7 Hours	Flight between 7 - 10 hours	Flight between 7 - 10 hours
Currency		UTIOUIS	Rates	Hours	Hours
THB	810	1620	1870		
AED	87	1050 113	1290 139	173	180
AUD	36	46	57	71	79
BDT	2510	3263	4016	5020	5037
1	32	41	51	63	70
BND					
CNY	163	212	261	326	353
EUR	22	28	35	43	51
GBP	19	25	31	38	44
HKD	185	241	296	370	385
IDR	347000	451000	554000	693000	759000
INR	1930	2510	3090	3860	4040
JPY	3300	4300	5200	6500	7300
KHR	96472	125414	154355	192944	
KRW	32000	42000	51000	64000	71000
LKR	7600	9900	12100	15100	18000
MMK	49378	64191	79004	98755	102837
MOP	191	248	305	381	396
MUR	1062	1380	1698	2123	2242
MYR	100	130	160	200	220
NPR	3083	4007	4932	6165	6457
NZD	38	50	61	76	88
PHP	1310	1700	2090	2610	2890
SAR	89	115	142	177	185
SGD	32	41	51	63	70
TWD	730	950	1160	1450	1570
USD	24	31	38	48	49
VND	553000	719000	884000	1105000	1191000